Airport

Adrian
Lenawee County

Adrian
L enawee County

Cheboygan
Cheboygan County

Howell

Livingston County-
Spencer J. Hardy

Lakeview

Lakeview Airport-
Griffith Field

Marquette
Sawyer Intl

Marquette
Sawyer Intl

Muskegon
Muskegon County

Muskegon
Muskegon County

Sturgis
Kirsch Muni

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL AND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED
FUNDSUNDER THE AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Based Concept #
Aircraft/Total

Operations

39 132107
12,127

39 209376
12,127

11 209405
6,854

120 121843
39,292

36 126175
10,200

29 209089
16,694

29 209092
16,694

78 126343
23,767

78 202512
23,767

18 132219
8,000

MICHIGAN AERONAUTICSCOMMISSION

November 06, 2019

Project Description

Rehab Runway 5-23 Design

Acquire Land for approaches or RPZ
Rwy 23 Parcel 74 reimbursement

Conduct/Update MP study ALP &
Narrative Report

Acquire Snow Removal Equipment High
Speed Broom

Construct/Exp/Imp/Rehab Building 8-
Unit Hangar Design

Construct/Exp/Imp/Rehab Building
Hangar 665 Expansion with Fire
Suppression Design

Construct/Exp/Imp/Rehab Building
Hangar 665 Water Main Upgrade
Design

Conduct/Update Misc Study Txy A
Planning

Acquire/Install/Rehab Emergency
Generator Design

Rehab Runway 18-36 Design

Grand Total:

Federal

$128,700

$579,887

$171,000

$540,000

$40,500

$1,058,570

$40,629

$108,775

$16,418

$165,600

$2,850,079

Federal
Fund
Y ear

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

State

$7,150

$32,216

$9,500

$30,000

$2,250

$58,809

$2,257

$2,863

$9,200

$154,677

State
Fund
Y ear

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

L ocal

$7,150

$32,216

$9,500

$30,000

$2,250

$62,309

$2,258

$2,862

$9,200

$158,178

Local
Fund
Y ear

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

Total

$143,000

$644,319

$190,000

$600,000

$45,000

$1,179,688

$45,144

$114,500

$17,283

$184,000

$3,162,934
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