MICHIGAN AERONAUTICS COMMISSION

November 06, 2019

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL AND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATED

FUNDS UNDER THE AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Airport	Based Aircraft/Total Operations	Concept #	Project Description	Federal	Federal Fund Year	State	State Fund Year	Local	Local Fund Year	Total
Adrian Lenawee County	39 12,127	132107	Rehab Runway 5-23 Design	\$128,700	2020	\$7,150	2020	\$7,150	2020	\$143,000
Adrian Lenawee County	39 12,127	209376	Acquire Land for approaches or RPZ Rwy 23 Parcel 74 reimbursement	\$579,887	2020	\$32,216	2020	\$32,216	2020	\$644,319
Cheboygan Cheboygan County	11 6,854	209405	Conduct/Update MP study ALP & Narrative Report	\$171,000	2020	\$9,500	2020	\$9,500	2020	\$190,000
Howell Livingston County- Spencer J. Hardy	120 39,292	121843	Acquire Snow Removal Equipment High Speed Broom	\$540,000	2020	\$30,000	2020	\$30,000	2020	\$600,000
Lakeview Lakeview Airport- Griffith Field	36 10,200	126175	Construct/Exp/Imp/Rehab Building 8- Unit Hangar Design	\$40,500	2020	\$2,250	2020	\$2,250	2020	\$45,000
Marquette Sawyer Intl	29 16,694	209089	Construct/Exp/Imp/Rehab Building Hangar 665 Expansion with Fire Suppression Design	\$1,058,570	2020	\$58,809	2020	\$62,309	2020	\$1,179,688
Marquette Sawyer Intl	29 16,694	209092	Construct/Exp/Imp/Rehab Building Hangar 665 Water Main Upgrade Design	\$40,629	2020	\$2,257	2020	\$2,258	2020	\$45,144
Muskegon Muskegon County	78 23,767	126343	Conduct/Update Misc Study Txy A Planning	\$108,775	2020	\$2,863	2020	\$2,862	2020	\$114,500
Muskegon Muskegon County	78 23,767	202512	Acquire/Install/Rehab Emergency Generator Design	\$16,418	2020	\$432	2020	\$433	2020	\$17,283
Sturgis Kirsch Muni	18 8,000	132219	Rehab Runway 18-36 Design	\$165,600	2020	\$9,200	2020	\$9,200	2020	\$184,000
			Grand Total:	\$2,850,079		\$154,677		\$158,178		\$3,162,934